
SRET 

CEL 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Madam, 

KOMARAPALAYAM, , NAMAKKAL --637 303 

F.Nivetha Mtech- Food Technology Siant Professor / Activity Coordinator. artment of Food Technology. 
Submitted to the Academic Director, 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Learning objectives 

Sub: Permission for conducting one day activity on the topic called 
Awareness program on government opportunities in Food 1Technolo8) 
"Product development in flavored milk & quality testing 
We have planned to organize a one day activity �Awareness program On government opportunities in Food Technology'" & "Product development in flavored milk & quality testing" 

2. To know about the various jobs in food industry sectors. 

1. To know about the opportunities in government sectors for food technologist. 
3. To learn about the role of food technologist in industries. 

Date: 14.09.2022 

A+ 

5. To acquire the knowledge on quality evaluation of flavored milk 

17.09.2022 (Saturday). 

NAAC 

4. To learn about some recent breakthrough product innovations within the dairy arena. 

Submitted for approval 

Activity Coordinator/Food 

Hence, I request you to kindly grand us permission to conduct Activity on 

HOD/Food Academic Director/EEC 



SRET 

TIME 

10.00AM to11.20AM 

11.30 AM to 12.30PM 

12.30PM to 1.10PM 

1.10PM to 2.10PM 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Chennai Accredited by 
NBA, NAAC with "A*" and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

2.10 PM to 3.30PM 

3.30PM to 4.00PM 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

"Awareness program on government opportunities in Food Technology" 
Product Development in Flavored milk & quality testing 

4.00 PM to 4.45PM 

(Autonomous) 

#EEC- Food Technology 

KOMARAPALAYAM-637303 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Agenda 

Department of Food Technology Organizes 
A One day activity 

17.09.2022 
ACTIVITY 

Awareness program 
Chocolate & banana milk 

Dates milk 

Vanilla milk 

Guava milk 

Quality test : Methylene blue reductíon test, Organoleptic 
test, Preservative test 

14.09.2022 

LUNCH 

FACULTY INCHARGE 

Ms.E.Nivetha,AP/ET & 
Dr.M.Indumathi,AP/FT Mr.S.P, Rajesh, AP/FT & 
Mr.S.Tharani,AP/FT Ms.E.Nivetha,AP/FT & 

Dr.M.Indumathi,AP/FT 
Ms.E.Nivetha, AP/FT & 

Dr.M.Indumathi,AP/FT Mr.Saileswaran,AP/FT & 
Dr.M.P.Murugesan,ASP/FT HOD & AIl food technology faculties 



Date 
17.09.2022 

(Saturday) 
Time 

10.00 a.m to 
4.30 p.m. 

Dr. M.P. Murugesan ASP/FT 
Department Co-ordinator 

Organize 

EXc�l 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Approved by AICTE. New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accreditated by NBA ( AERO, MECH. CSE & ECE L NAAC(A* Grade - 3.26 ) and 

Recognized by UGC (21& 12B ) 

At 

FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Ms. E. Nivetha APIFT 
Activity Co-ordinator 

NAAC 

One Day Workshop on 

On Flavoured Milk 

Venue: Food Technology |Laboratory, EEC Campus 

NBA 

Product Development 

BE.- AERO. 
MECH, CSE. 

ECE 



Theme 

Activity Name 
Mode of Conduct 

Time 

Mandatory/Elective 
Participants 

MoE's 
INNOVATON CEL (GOVERNMENT 0F INDIA) 

(Online/offline) 
Description 

OL 

Google 

Lat 11.446988° 

Awareness program 

Offline 

Ministry of Education ot Government of india 

One Day 

Mandatory 

Long 77.770013° 
17/09/22 04:47 PM 

Thrust area: Inspiration, Motivation 

Product development in Flavoured milk and quality testing on 17.09.2022 

Students: 68 

Faculty:3 

Organized by: E.Nivetha, AP/FT. 

C Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu, India 

ANCTE 

|Tloday we conducted a awareness program on the topic called" Awareness program 
on government opportunities in Food Technology" & "Product development in 
Flavoured milk and quality testing". 

At the end of event, students learned about the opportunities in government sectors for 
food technologist, know about the various jobs in food industry sectors, learned about 
product innovation within dairy arenaa and quality evaluation. 

cOWC+Vn9, Tiruchengode, Tamil Nadu 638008, Inda 

INSTITUTIONs 

INNOVATION 

COUNCIL 

Head of the department : Dr.M.Karuppaiya, Professor and Head, Department of Food Technology, EEC. 

Google 

OSEXCH Namakkal, Tamil Nadu, India COL 
GPS Map Camara 

CQXC+89w, Excel Rd, Tamil Nadu 638008, India. Lat 11.448096° 
Long 77.770777° 
17/09/22 03:40 PM 
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SRET 

Batch 

Student Name: A Prcah 

Indirect Assessment of Program Outcomes& Program Specific Outcomes through 

Place: 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE,ECE,MECH), NAAC with "A" and IRecognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

: 20o- 202 

Organizing Institute: EL 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Kowarepa lagn 

3 

Type of Activity:Value added course / Industrial Visit / Implant Training /Guest Lecturer/ Seminar / 
Conference /Workshop / Design Contest/ Project Contest / Sports/ Games/ Social Activities / 
Certificate Program / Diploma Course/hackathon/ ldeathon/or any 

3 

KOMARAPALAYAM . 637303 

Curricular and Extracurricular Activities 

2 

ACADEMIC YEAR: 202)- 2023 

Provide your level of attain mentfor the j following questions by in thegive 

(Autonomous) 

2 

(3/2/1 Indicates Level of Attainment; 3- Very Much, 2 -Moderate, 1 - Some Extent] 
1. Does this Activity/ Course improve your Technical SkilI? 

2 

10 

2. Does this Activity /Course improve your Problem Solving Skill? 
3. Does this training / Course improve 

10 

Year/Semester: [ t/v 

10 

Date: (7: 22 

your practical 
Exposure? 



4. Have you learnt any modern tools through this activity/ training? 

YesNif yes na of tool 

5. Does this activity /training Userul to improve your professional ethics? 

3 

6. Does this activity /training useful to apply for any modern research programs? 

3 

2 

7. Have you got any ideas to improve our environmental & social needs? 

2 

2 

Any other Comments: 

10 

2 

8. Have you ever felt that your communication skill & leadership skill has been improved 
through this activity? 

2 D 

2 

2 

10 

9. Does this Activity /training useful to improve learning attitude with zeal? 

10 

10 

10. Does this Activity /training useful for you to work in multi-disciplinary team? 

10 

11. Does this Activity /training improve your mind to face any changes in your life? 

10 

10 

Signature 



EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
Aproved by AlCTE, New Dullhi A Atllated to Anna University, Chennai 

Aeeredited by NHA (AERO, CHE, MECH, ECE), NAAC with "A" and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 
KOMARAPALAYAM- 637303 

ofMine node, 

Copy To: 

Attention: Students of Food T'echnology Department 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Food Technology 

This is to infom you that our Department of Food Technology organizing one day workshop on 
" Smart and Healthy Nnack for kids "at 10.00 am to 04.30 pm 12.02.2022 and through 

Activity Coordinator 

CIRCULAR 

All the students are instructed to attend the same without fail and get benefited. 

2. Notice Board 

3. File 

1. Circulation among the students 

22.09.2022 

HoD /Food 
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Prayer 

SRET 

Accredited by NBA (AERO, MECH, CSE & ECE), NAAC (A+ Grade) and 

Recognized by UGC (2f &12B)KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

Welcome Address 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna 
University, Chennai 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Presidential Address 

Felicitation Address 

Felicitation Address 

Key note Address 

Vote of Thanks 

(Autonomous) 

AGENDA 

BY EXCELLIANS 

Dr. P. MUTHUSAMY 

HoD/Food Technology, Excel Engineering 
College 

Dr. N. MATHAN KARTHICK 

Vice Chairman, Excel Group Institutions 

Dr. K. BOMMANNA RAJA 
Principal, Excel Engineering College, 

Executive Director, Excel Technical 

Campus 

Dr. S. ANBUKARUPPUSAMY 

Director Administration, Excel Technical 
Campus 

Dr. C. KARTHIKEYANI 

Director Academics, Excel Technical 

Campus 

Mr. E. NIVETHA 

Assistant Professor, Food Technology 

NATIONAL ANTHEM 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO, MECH, CSE & ECE), NAAC (A+ Grade- 3.26) and 

Recognized by UGC (2f&12B) 

 

B.E. - AERO, 

MECH, CSE, 

ECE 

Date 

12.02.2022 

Time 

10.00 A.M 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY organize 

one day activity on 

“smart and healthy snack for kids” 

 

 

 

 

 

 
        Prof. E. NIVETHA  

Activity Coordinator 
 

 
Prof. Dr. P. MUTHUSAMY  

Head of the Department 

 
                Dr. P. MUTHUSAMY  
     Prof. Dr. M P MURUGESAN  

Program Co-Ordinator 
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S. No. 

6. 

4 

9. 

12. 

10. 

13. 

7. 

11. 

14. 

8 

15. 

18. 

22. 

16. 

23. 

17. 

19. 

24. 

20. 

21. 

Roll No. 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delhl & Atlated to Anna Unlversty, Chennal icnedited by NBA (AERO, CSE, MECH, ECE), NAAC with "A" and Recognlsed by UGC (21 &12B) KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

20FDO0 | 

20FDO02 

20FDO03 

20FDO04 

20FD00S 

20FD006 

20FD007 

20FD008 

20FD009 

20FDO10 

20FDO1 1 

20FDO12 

20FDO13 

20FD014 

20FDO15 

20FDO16 

20FDO17 

20FD018 

20FDO19 

20FD020 

20FD021 

20FD022 

20FD023 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

20FD024 

(Autonomous) 

Student Name 

ABJITHAG 

ACHU BHASI 

ADHIL P 

AKSHYA S PRASAD 

ARUN C 

ARUNKUMAR B 

CHANDRU R 

DENOLINI G 

DEVA S 

DHARANI P 

DHARÄNI V, P 

DINESHR 

DIVYA DHARSHINI M 

DURGA DEVI T 

GOWTHAM D 

MANOJP 

MD MUNTAZIR ALAM 

MIDHUN M. K 

MOHAMMED ANAS P, A 

MOHAMMED TOUHID 

MOHANGANTHB 

MUHAMMED BASITH P 

NAVEEN S 

PRAKASH A 



25 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

20FD02S 

20FD026 

20FD027 

20FD028 

20FDO30 

19FDTO01 

19FDT003 

19FDTOO3 

19FDTO04 

19FDTO05 

19FDTO06 

19FDTO07 

19FDTO08 

19FDTO10 

19FDTO11 

19FDTO12 

19FDTO13 

19FDTO14 

19FDTO15 

19FDTO16 

19FDTO17 

19FDTO18 

19FDTO19 

19FDT020 

19FDTO21 

19FDT022 

19FDTO23 

19FDTO24 

19FDT025 

19FDTO026 

PRIYADHARSHINI B 

SAHIL AHMED 

SAKTHIVEL R 

SHARMILI K 

SREYANA KJ 

ABHINAV P 

JAIYYAM PERUMAL P 

AIYYAMPERUMAL P 

AKSHAY KRISHNA S 

ALTHAF KA 

DEEPAKS 

DILSHAD HUSSAIN 

EBENESAR M 

HADHI KHANI 

HELEN JOSEPH 

JERIN JAISON 

JISMI BABU 

KIRAN SAJI 

MANU KRISHNA TP 

MEGHARAJ C H 

MUHAMMED ASHIQUE AT 

MOHAMMED IRFAN 

MOHAMMED NOUFAL 

MUHAMED MASHHOOD 

MUHAMMED FAYYASH 

MUHAMMED HASSANT 

MUHAMMED MUBASHIR A C 

NANTHAKUMARR 

NARMATHA M 

NIYOG CM 



$5. 

S6. 

57. 
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60. 
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19FDTO30 

19FDTO32 

19FDTO33 

19FDTO34 
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19FDTO22 

19FDTO23 

19FDTO24 

19FDTO25 

19FDTO26 

19FDTO27 

19FDTO28 

19FDT029 

19FDTO30 

19FDTO32 

19FDT033 

19FDTO34 

OMSAKTHI K 

PAVITHRA S 

PRASANTH S 

RIJUN RAJ P M 

SREELAKSHMIS 

SREERAG MOOLIYIL 

WESLY JAMESA 

MUHAMMED FAYYASH 

MUHAMMED HASSANT 

MUHAMMED MUBASHIR A C 

NANTHAKUMAR R 

NARMATHA M 

NIYOGCM 

OMSAKTHI K 

PAVITHRA S 

PRASANTH S 

RIJUN RAJ P M 

SREELAKSHMIS 

SREERAG MOOLIYIL 

WESLY 
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SRET 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affliated to Anna University, Chennal 
Accredited by NBA (AERo, CSE, MECH, ECE), NAAC with "A" and Recognisod by UGC (2t 812B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM- 637303 

Photographs for Reference: 

SOGPS Map Camera 
Namakkal, Tamil Nadu, India 
CQXC+OJJ Excel Engineering college 

Court 2, Tamil Nadu 638008, India 
Lat 11.448866 
Long 77.771096° 
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EXCEL 
ENGINEERING 
COLLEGE 

(Autonomous) 

Approved 
by 

AICTE, 
New 
Delhi 
&

 

AFfillated 
to Anna 

University, 

Chennai Accredited 
by 

NBA 

(AERO,CSE.ECE.MECH), 
NAAC 
wth 

"A" 
and 

Recognised 
by UGC 
(21 

812b) KOMARAPALAYAM 
-637303 ACADEMIC 

YEAR: 

2009 
- 20 
3 

Indirect 

Assessment 
of Program 

Outcomes& 

Program 

Specific 

Outcomes 

through Curricular 
and 

Extracurricular 

Activities Date: 
&

. 
lo 

.2
2

 

M
 Student 

Name 
: B

a
b

u
 

Year/Semnester: 
/\Y

 : 2021-
20 
22 Batch 

Type 
of 

Activity:Value 

added 

course 
/ Industrial 

Visit/Inmplant 

Training 

/Guest 

Lecturer/ 

Seminar 
/ 

Conference 

/W
orkshop 

/ Design 

Contest/ 

Project 

Contest 
/ Sports/ 

Games/ 

Social 

Activities/ 

Certificate 

Program 
/ Diploma 

Course/hackathon/ 

ldeathon 
/ or 
any 

erin 
celecy 

Organizing 
Institute: 

Place: 
(3/2/1 

Indicates 

Level 
of Attainment; 

3-V
ery 

Much, 

2-M
oderate, 

1
-

Some 

Extentl 

Provide 
your 

level 
of attainmentfor 
the 

following 

questions 
by 
in 

thegiveO 

1. Does 

this 

Activity/ 

Course 

im
prove 

your 

Technical 

Skill? 1
0

 

2 3 
2. Does 
this 

Activity 

/Course 

im
prove 

your 

Problem 

Solving 

Skill? 

1
0

 

2 3 
3. Does 
this 

training/ 

Course 

im
prove 

your 

practical 

ExpOsure? 

1
0

 

2 3 
O

 

O
 

O
 



4. Have 
you 

learnt 
any 

modern 

tools YesNif 
yes 

n
ak

 
of tool 

5. Does 

this 

activity 

/training 

useful 
to

 

im
prove 

your 

professional 

ethics? 1
0

 

2 3 
6. Does 
this 

activity 

/training 

useful 
to

 

apply 
for 

any 

m
odern 

research 

program
s? 

1
0

 

2 3 
7. Have 

you 
got 

any 

ideas 
to

 

im
prove 

our 

environm
ental 

&
 

social 

needs? 1
0

 

2 3 
8. Have 

you 

ever 

felt 

that 

your 

com
m

unication 

skill 
&& leadership 

skill 

has 

been 

im
proved 

through 
this 
activity? 1

0
 

2
0

 

3. 
9. Does 

this 

Activity 

/training 

useful 
to 

1
0

 

2 

3-1 10. 

Does 
this 

Activity 

/training 

useful 
for 
you 
to 

work 
in 

m
ulti-disciplinary 

team
? 1

0
 

2 3 
11. 

Does 
this 

Activity 

/training 

im
prove 

your 1
0

 

2 3 

Any 
other 
Com

m
ents: 

Signature 

through 
this 
activity/ 

training? 

O
 

O
 

im
prove 

learning 
attitude 
with 

zeal? 

mind 
to 

face 

any 

changes 
in 

your 

lite? O
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ApprovedbyAICTE.NewDelhi&Affiliated toAnnaUniversity.Chennai 

Copy To: 

EXCELENGINEERINGCOLLEGE 

Accredited by NBA, NAAC with "A+" and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 
KOMARAPALAYAM NAMAKKAL - 637303 

Attention: Students of Food Technology Department 

Department of Food Technology 

This is to inform you that our Department of Food Technology organizing organize Programme on "Course Introduction and Intro to Yoga"at 10.00 am to 04.30 pm from30.10.2021 and through offline mode. 

Activity Coordinator 

2. Notice Board 

3. Office Copy 

CIRCULAR 

All the students are instructed to attend the same without fail and get benefited. 

1. Circulation among the students 

28.10.2022 

HoD Food 
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A+ 
NAAC 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi 8& Affliated to Anna University, Chennai 
Accredited by NBA (AERO, MECH, CSE & ECE), 

NAAC (A+ Grade) and Recognized by UGC (2f &12B) 
KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

Department of Food technology 

TO YOGA" 
30 OCTOBER 2021 

"COURSE INTRODUCTION AND INTRO 

Dr. N. MATHAN KARTHICK 
Vice-Chairman, Excel Group Institutions 

Will preside over the function 

Dr. K. BOMMANNA RAJA 
Principal, Excel Engineering College, 

Executive Director, Excel Technical Campus 
Has kindly consented to felicitate the function 

Dr. S. ANBUKARUPPUSAMY 
Director Administration, Excel Technical Campus 

Has kindly consented to offer felicitate the function 

Dr. C. KARTHIKEYANI 
Director Academics, Excel Technical Campus 

Has kindy consented to offer keynote the function 
Dr. N. NATARAJAN 

Professor & Head, Department of Mechanical Engineering Will welcome the gathering 
In the presence of 

INSTITUTION'S 
INNOVATION 
COUNCIL 

Staff Members and students of Excel IEngineering College 

STE) 

LO 
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Activity 

DEPARTMENT 
OF 

FO0D 

TECHNOLOGY 
ACTIVITY 
REPO

RT-30.10.2021 

Name 
of the 

Event M
orning: 

10.00am
 

- 12.30pm
 

Event 
Timing A

fternoon:1.30pm
 

-4.30pm
 

30.10.2021 

Date 

Food 
Technology 

Departrment 

I&
1,Il 

&
3, 

IIl 
&

 
5 

Year 
&

 
Sem

 

One 
day 

workshop 
on 

"Course 

introduction 

and intro 
to 
yoga" 

Name 
of the 

topic 

Ms. 
E

 
Nivetha 

Name 
of the 

Organizer 

No 
of students 

attended 

Year 
Attended 

SI.NO 15 

=
 

1. 

15 

2. 

10 
40 

IV 
Total 

3 
Sum

m
ary 
Today 
we engaged 
in 
a One 

day 

workshop 
on 

"COurse 

introduction 
and 

intro 
to 

yoga" 
or students 

and 

faculty 

members 
in 

activíty 

session 
for 
full 
day 

(morning 
&

 

afternoon). 

This 

course 

gives 

you access 
to

 
an 

exploration 
of physiological 

system
s 

from
 

the 

perspective 
of overall 

health 

and w
ellness. 

In 

particular, 
a focus 
on 

yoga, 

m
editation 

and 

m
indfulness 

as a therapeutic 

intervention 
in 

chronic 

illness 

and 

lon9 

term
 

HOD 

Activity 
Coordihator 

°eatm
ent. 

This 

course 
is intended 

for 

oga practitioners 

and 

teachers, 
as 

well 
as 

college 

students 

and 

m
edical 

practitioners 

looking 
for a deeper 

undarstanding 
of the 

physiological 

benefits 
of yo02 
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28. 

20FD026 

SAHIL AHMED 

27. 

20FD025 

PRIYADHARSHINI B 

26. 

20FD024 

PRAKASH A 

25. 

20FD023 

NAVEENS 

24. 

20FD022 

MUHAMMED BASITH P 

23. 

20FD021 

MOHANGANTH B 

22. 

20FD020 

MOHAMMED TOUHID 

21. 

20FD019 

MOHAMMED 

ANAS 

P. 
A 

20. 

20FD018 

MIDHUN M. K 

19. 

20FD017 

MD MUNTAZIR ALAM 

18. 

20FD016 

MANOJ P 

17. 

20FD015 

GOWTHAM D 

16. 

20FD014 

DäRGA DEVI T 

15. 

20FD013 

DIVYA DHARSHINI M 

14. 

20FD012 

DINESH R 

13. 

20FD011 

DHARANI V. P 

12. 

20FD010 

DHARANI P 

11. 

20FD009 

DEVA S 

10. 

20FD011 

DHARANI V.P 

9. 

20FD010 

DHARANI P 

8. 

20FD009 

DEVA S 

7. 

20FD008 

DENOLINI G 

6. 

20FD007 

CHANDRUR ARUN C 

5 

20FD005 

AKSHYAS PRASAD 

4 

20FD004 

ADHIL P 

3 

20FD003 

ACHU BHASI 

2 

20FD002 

ABIJITHAG 

20FD001 

Student Name 

S. No. 

Approved by AlCTE, 
Roll No. 

KOMARAPALAYAM-637303 

(Autonomous) 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGt 

SRET 

Delhi & New 

Afiliated 

University, 

to 
Anna 

Chennai 

Accredited 

by 
NBA 

(AERO, 

Recognised 
by 

UGC 

CSE, 

MECH, 

ECE), 

NAAC 

with 

"A" 

and 

(2f 
&12B) 



60. 

19FDTO26 

NIYOG C M 

59. 

19FDTO25 

NARMATHA M 

58. 

19FDTO24 

NANTHAKUMAR R 

57. 

19FDTO026 

NANDHINI 

56. 

19FDTO25 

NANTHAKUMAR 

55. 

19FDTO23 

MUHAMMED MUBASHIR AC 

54. 

19FDTO22 

MUHAMMED HASSAN T 

53. 

19FDT021 

MUHAMMED FAYYASH 

52. 

19FDTO20 

MUHAMED MASHHOOD 

51. 

19FDTO18 

MOHAMMED IRFAN 

50. 

19FDTO17 

MUHAMMED ASHIQUE AT 

49. 

19FDTO15 

MOHAMMAD 

48. 

19FDTO16 

MEGHARAJ C H 

47. 

19FDTO15 

MANU KRISHNA TP 

46. 

19FDTO14 

KIRAN SAJI 

45. 

19FDTO13 

JISMI BABU 

44. 

19FDTO12 

JERIN JAISON 

43. 

19FDTO11 

HELEN JOSEPH 

42. 

19FDTO010 

HADHI KHANI 

41. 

19FDTO08 

EBENESAR M 

40. 

19FDTO07 

DILSHAD HUSSAIN 

39. 

19FDTO006 

DEEPAK S 

38. 

19FDTO05 

ALTHAF KA 

37. 

19FDTO04 

AKSHAY KRISHNA S 

36. 

19FDTO03 

AIYYAMPERUMAL P 

35. 

19FDTO01 

ABHINAVP 

34. 

20FD030 

SREYANA KJ 

33. 

2DFD025 

SOUNDARYA K 

32. 

20FD028 

SHARMILI K 

31. 

2DFDO22 

SARANYA B 

30. 

2DFD020 

SARANYA I 

20FD027 

SAKTHIVEL R 



64. 

19FDTO30 

RIJUN 

RAJ 
P 
M 

63. 

19FDTO29 

PRASANTH S 

62. 

19FDTO28 

PAVITHRA S 

19FDTO27 

OMSAKTHI K 



4. Have you learnt any modern tools through this activity/ training? 

YesN3if yes na of tool 

5 Does this activity /training userul to improve your professional ethics? 

3 O 

6 Does this activity /training useful to apply for any modern research programs? 
30 

3 

3 

7. Have you got any ideas to improve our environmental & sSocial needs? 

3 D 

3 

2 

3 D 

2 

8. Have you ever felt that your communication Skill & leadership skill has been improved 
through this activity? 

2 O 

Any other Comments: 

2 O 

10 

9. Does this Activity /training useful to improve learning attitude with zeal? 

10 

2 

2 

2 1 

10 

10. Does this Activity /training useful for you to work in multi-disciplinary team? 

10 

10 

11. Does this Activity /training improve your mind to face any changes in your life? 

10 

10 

Signature 
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Batch 

Indirect Assessment of Program Outcomes& Program Specific Outcomes through 

Student Name: A suya 

Place: 

Approved by AICTE, Now Delhi & AfMllatod to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA (AAERO,CSE,ECE,MECH), NAAC with "A" and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

3 

Organizing Institute: xcel 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

: 2020 200 4 

3 

3 

Type of Activity:Value added course /Industrial Visit / Inmplant Training /Guest Lecturer/ Seminar 7 

Conference /Workshop / Design Contest/ Project Contest/ Sports/ Games/ Social Activities / 

Certificate Program / Diploma Course/hackathon/ Ideathon/or any 

2 O 

KOMARAPALAYAM-637303 

Curricular and Extracurricular Activities 

2 J 

(Autonomous) 

Provide your level of attainmentfor the following questions by in theaivdn 

(3/2/1 Indicates Level of Attainment; 3- Very MuGn, 2- Moderate, 1 - Some Fytentl 

1, Does this Activity/ Course improve your Technical Skill2 

ACADEMIC YEAR: 209- 20S 

2 J 

2. Does this Activity /Course improve your Problem Solving Skill? 

10 

3. Does this training / Course improve your 

Year/Semester: (u /N 

10 

Date: |04 23 

practical Exposure? 



SRET 

CE 

Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE, 
APproved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

,MECH,ECE), NAAC with "A" and Recognised 
KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

Sir/Madam, 
Submitted to Academic Director, 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Submitted for approval. 

(Autonomous) 

M.kavyag 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Sub: Requisition to Conduct "Art from ingredients and code of conduct" on 11.03.23-reg. 

Activity Coordinator 

by UGC (2f &12B) 

We have planned to conduct Art from ingredients and code of conduct" on 
T1.03.2023 in Food Technology Laboratory for the students of Second and Third year Food Technology in order to enhance their Creativity, Decision making skills, etc., In this regard, we request you to give permission to conduct this programme. 

Date: 9.03.2023 

HOD/Food Tech Academic Director 
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D
EPA

RTM
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T 
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N
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Post 
Event 
Report Food 

Technology 

Department 

Art 
from

 
ingredients 

Nam
e 

of the 

Fvent ||0
3

.2
0

2
3

 

D
ate 

of the 

F
vent 09:00 

A
M

 
To 

1.00 
PM

 

O
fflinc 

Venuc 

Platform
 

&
 

Tim
e 

Food 
technology 
laboratory 

Ms. 
M. 

Kavya, 

AP/Food 

Tech. 

Des1gnation 
of the 

chief 

Guest 

Name 
of 
the 

Chief 

G
uest 

Chief 

Guest 

Contact 

Details Activity 
Co-ordinator 

Ms. 
S. Ram

ya, 

TAVFood 

Tech. 

Event 
co-
ordinator 

Nil 

No 
of External 

Participants 

90 
(Students) 

No 
of Interna! 

Participants 

No 
of Staff 

m
em

bers 

Nil 

Total 
No 
of 

Prizes 
A

 

wardcd Nil 

Events 
for 

Prizes 
A

 

warded 

On 

this 

program
, 

The 

Students 

created 
art 

from
 

food 

ingredients. 

General 
Rerm

arks 

HoD/ 

Activity 
Coordinator 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA (AERO, MECH, CSE & ECE), NAAC (A+ Grade- 3.26) and 

Recognized by UGC (2f&12B) 

 

B.E. - AERO, 

MECH, CSE, 

ECE 

Date 

11.03.2023 

Time 

10.00 a.m. 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

“Art from ingredients 

and Code of conduct” 

 
 

Ms. M. Kavya 

Activity Coordinator 
 

Prof. Dr. M. Karuppaiya 

Head of the Department 

Prof. Dr. M P MURUGESAN 

Ms.S.Ramya 

Program Co-Ordinator 
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Dkpartment of Food technology, Excel Engneer1ng College (Autonomous) organized a activity on 
"ART FROM INGREDIENTS" on L 03 2023 at food technology laboratory, excel engineering 

Students 

DEPARTMENT OF FO0D TECHNOLOGY 
REPORT ON 

RGPS Map 
Narmakkal, Tamil Nadu, India 
Gcel Rosd, CX93, Tom4 Nadu 3800 
Lat 1144B036 

Long 77709347 
11/03/23 12:3O PM GMT 05:30 

Namaldkal, Tami Nadu, tndia 

Long 7770034z 

Staff Members 
Total 

Ecoi RoBd, CX9+3JW, Tamit tNadu 6380pa, India 
Lot 11448030 

"ART FROM INGREDIENTS" 

Benefitted Participants 

M/0323 1240 PM CMT +O6:30 

Activity Coordinator 

DGPS Map Comera 

: 90 
: 05 
:95 

Namakkel, Tamij NadUdu e48o0B, Indis HOBO, 3JW, Tams 
LtM4AB036 

Long 77169347+ 
11/03/23 12:43 PM GMT +O6:20 

In this event, during morning session, the students are asked to bring the required material for 

making art and time limit is given as 2 hours. Students crated many different art from food 
ingredients. 

oPs Map Camera 

Students gained knowledge about how to think creative and also they learn how to be patience 
in all situation. 

Namakkal, Tamil Nadu, India 

Long 77769347e 

GPS Map Ca 

Excet Rosd, CQX9+3JW, Tømil Nadu 6380o8, 
Lot 11448036 

11/03/23 12:41 PM GMT +05:30 

Tech 

Hob/Fols 

college. 
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Participate 
List Date: 

11.03.2023 

Student 
Name 

A
B

IJIT
H

A
G

 

Roll 
No. 20FD

O
01 

S. No. 1. 

A
C

H
U

 
B

H
A

SI 

20FDO02 

2. 
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P 

20FDO03 
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SH
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20FD
004 

4 

A
RU

N
 

C
 

20FD
O

0S 

5 

A
RU

N
K

U
M

A
R 

B
 

20FD
006 

6. 

C
H

A
N

D
R

U
 

R
 

20FD007 

1. 

D
EN

O
LIN

I 
G

 

20FD
008 

8 

DEVA 
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20FDO15 

15. 

M
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O

16 
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20FD021 
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39. 

40. 

41 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45 

46. 

47. 

20FDO23 
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36. 21FD009 
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21FDO11 

21FDO12 

21FDO13 

21FDO14 

21FDO15 

21FDO16 

21FDO17 

21FDO18 
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48. 21FD021 

49. 21FDO22 
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PRAKASH A 
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ASHOK.R 
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BALAKRISHNAN.K 

DEEPIKASRI.P 

DEEPIKA.T 

DHANUSH.M 

DHARANEESWARAN.R 

DHARMA.M 

DHARUNPRASATH V 

DHARUNYA.R 

ESTHER BEULAH MERLIN 

EZHILAN.P 

GEETHA.P 

GOKULAVARMAN A. S. J 

GOWTHAMRAJ.G 

GUNA.G 

HABEEB ROSHEN 

HARIKRISHNAN.M 
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Batch 

Accredited by NBA (AERO,cSE.ECE MECH), NAAC wÛth " *" and Recognised by UGC ( 8125) 

Student Name: Abana R 

Place: 

Indirect Assessment of Program Outcomes& Program Specific Outcomes througn 

Approved by AlCTE. New Delhi & AMiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Organizing Institute: Fxcel 

3 D 

:2021-20 2 5 

Curricular and Extracurricular Activities 

3 D 

Type of Activity:Value added course /Industrial Visit /Implant Training /Guest Lecturer/ Seminar/ 

Conference /Workshop/ Design Contest/ Project Contest / Sports/ Games/ Social Activities / 

Certificate Program / Diploma Course/hackathon/ Ideathon /or any 

3f1 

(Autonomous) 

KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2022 - 2023 

Provide yOur level of attainmentfor the following questions by in theaivd 1 

23 

(3/2/1 Indicates Level of Attainment; 3- Very Much, 2- Moderate, 1- Some Eyrtentl 

1, Does this Activity/ Course improve your Technical skill? 

21 

2 D 

engeig =lleg 

2. Does this Activity /Course improve your Problem Solving Skill? 

Year/Semester: l / (V 

10 

10 

3. Does this training / Course improve your practical Exposure? 

Date: A4,9 2022. 

10 



4. Have you learnt any modern tools through this activity/ training? 

YesNif yes nale of tool 

5. Does this activity /training useful to improve your professional ethics? 

3 D 

3 

6. Does this activity /training useful to apply for any modern research programs? 

3 1 

2 O 

7. Have you got any ideas to improve our environmental & social needs? 

3 F1 

2 O 

3 

2 O 

8. Have you ever felt that your communication skill & leadership skill has been imoroved 
through this activity? 

3 O 

2 D 

10 

9. Does this Activity / training useful to improve learning attitude with zeal? 
2 

10 

2 

10 

10. Does this Activity /training useful for you to work in multi-disciplinary team? 

21 

Any other Comments: 

10 

10 

11. Does this Activity /training improve your mind to face any changes in your life? 

10 

10 

Signature 
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SirMadann, 

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Accredited by NBA (AERO, CSE, MECH, ECE), NAAC with "A" and Recognised by 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Submitted to Academic Director. 

Submitted for approval. 

(Autonomous) 

M.aya 

&12B) 
KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

Activity Coordinator 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

Sub: Requisition to Conduct one day Activity on *Food Packaging design and tÛ00 
fun games" on 1$t April 2023-reg. 

nem 

We have planned to Conduct one day Activity on �Food Packaging design and food fun 
games" on 1" April 2023 in Food Technology Laboratory for the students Second and Third year 
Food Technology. In this regard, we request you to give permission to conduct this activity. 

Date: 31.03.2023 

HOD/Food Tech 
Academic Director 



SRET 

Department 

KCER 

Name of the Event 

Date of the Event 

Venue/Platform & Time 

Activity Co-ordinator 

Name of the Chief Guest 

Event c0- ordinator 

Designation of the chief Guest 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) 

Chief Guest Contact Details 

Approved by A1CTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, C2) 

No of Staff members 

Aceredited by NBA, NAAC with "A+" and Recognized by UGC (2r & 12B) 

No of External Participants 

No of Internal Participants 

General Remarks 

DEPARTMENT OF FOD TECHNOLOGY 
Post Event Report 

M.Lavy 

Total No of Prizes Awarded 

3.08 

Events for Prizes Awarded 

Activity Coordinator 

KOMARAPALAYAM - 637303 

Food Technology 

Food packaging design 

1.04.2023 

Offline 

Food technology laboratory 

Ms. M. Kavya, AP/Food Tech. 

Ms. S. Ramya, TA/Food Tech. 

Nil 

10:00 AM To 5.00 PM 

90 (Students) 

Nil 

Nil 

On this program, The Students gained knowledge about packaging design. 

HoD/A?o23 
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B.E. - AERO, 

MECH, CSE, 

ECE 

Date 

01.04.2023 

Time 

10.00 a.m. 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

“Food Packaging 

design and Food fun 

games” 

 
 

Ms. M. Kavya 

Activity Coordinator 
 

Prof. Dr. M. Karuppaiya 

Head of the Department 

Prof. Dr. M P MURUGESAN 

Ms.S.Ramya 

Program Co-Ordinator 



EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) 
Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai 

Accredited by NBA, NAAC with “A+” and Recognized by UGC (2f &12B) 

KOMARAPALAYAM – 637303 

DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY 

 

Participate List 

 

S. No. Roll No. Student Name 

1.  20FD001 ABIJITH A G 

2.  20FD002 ACHU BHASI 

3.  20FD003 ADHIL P 

4.  20FD004 AKSHYA S PRASAD 

5.  20FD005 ARUN C 

6.  20FD006 ARUNKUMAR B 

7.  20FD007 CHANDRU R 

8.  20FD008 DENOLINI G 

9.  20FD009 DEVA S 

10.  20FD010 DHARANI P 

11.  20FD011 DHARANI V. P 

12.  20FD012 DINESH R 

13.  20FD013 DIVYA DHARSHINI M 

14.  20FD014 DURGA DEVI T 

15.  20FD015 GOWTHAM D 

16.  20FD016 MANOJ P 

17.  20FD017 MD MUNTAZIR ALAM 

18.  20FD018 MIDHUN M. K 

19.  20FD019 MOHAMMED ANAS P. A 

20.  20FD020 MOHAMMED TOUHID 



21.  20FD021 MOHANGANTH B 

22.  20FD022 MUHAMMED BASITH P 

23.  20FD023 NAVEEN S 

24.  20FD024 PRAKASH A 

25.  20FD025 PRIYADHARSHINI B 

26.  20FD026 SAHIL AHMED 

27.  20FD027 SAKTHIVEL R 

28.  20FD028 SHARMILI K 

29.  20FD030 SREYANA K J 

30.  21FD001 ABARNA. R. V 

31.  21FD002 ADITH TS 

32.  21FD005 ANUSHA.K 

33.  21FD006 ASHOK.R 

34.  21FD007 BABU.M 

35.  21FD008 BALAKRISHNAN.K 

36.  21FD009 DEEPIKASRI.P 

37.  21FD010 DEEPIKA.T 

38.  21FD011 DHANUSH.M 

39.  21FD012 DHARANEESWARAN.R 

40.  21FD013 DHARMA.M 

41.  21FD014 DHARUNPRASATH V 

42.  21FD015 DHARUNYA.R 

43.  21FD016 ESTHER BEULAH MERLIN 

44.  21FD017 EZHILAN.P 

45.  21FD018 GEETHA.P 



46.  21FD019 GOKULAVARMAN A. S. J 

47.  21FD020 GOWTHAMRAJ.G 

48.  21FD021 GUNA.G 

49.  21FD022 HABEEB ROSHEN 

50.  21FD023 HARIKRISHNAN.M 

51.  21FD024 JAYADHARSHINI.P 

52.  21FD025 JAYANTHI.R 

53.  21FD026 JEEVANANTHAM.S 

54.  21FD027 JOHN KURIAN 

55.  21FD028 KARTHIK.M 

56.  21FD029 KOKILA.K 

57.  21FD030 MANOJ.S 

58.  21FD031 MAUNIKA.M 

59.  21FD032 MEERA.B 

60.  21FD033 MOHAMMAD AFSAL 

61.  21FD034 MOHAMMED FADIL 

62.  21FD035 MOHANRAJ.S 

63.  21FD036 MUHAMMED HASBIN. N. B 

64.  21FD037 MUHAMMED RAFI 

65.  21FD038 NARMATHA.V 

66.  21FD039 NITHESH.S 

67.  21FD040 PRAVEEN RAJ.K 

68.  21FD042 PREETHI.T 

 

 

Activity Coordinator                             HoD/Food Tech 
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XCEL 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous) Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai Accredited by NBA, NAAC with "A+*" and Recognized by UGC (2f & 12B) KOMARAPALAYAM -637303 DEPARTMENT OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY REPORT ON 

Department of Food technology, Excel Engineering College (Autonomous) organized a activity on �FOOD PACKAGING DESIGN" on 1.04.2023 at food laboratory , excel engineering college. 

They gained knowledge about how to design a packaging material and how to choose packaging 
material. 

Benefitted Participants 
Students 
Staff Members 
Total 

M. kanya 

"FOOD PACKAGING DESIGN " 

Activity Coordinator 

:90 
: 05 
:95 

Ho D /FoodTech 
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Approved by AlCTE, New Delhi & Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai 
Accredited by NBA (AERO,CSE,ECE,MECH), NAAC with "A+" and Recognised by UGC (2f &12B) 

EXCEL ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Indirect Assessment of Program Outcomes& 

Place: 

Organizing Institute: 

: 20 A-20 25 

Curricular and Extracurricular Activities 

lbomasapulaen 

(Autonomous) 

KOMARAPALAYAM-637303 

2 D 

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2022- 20 23 

Type of Activity:Value added course/ Industrial Visit / Implant Training /Guest Lecturer/ Seminar/ 

Conference /Workshop / Design Contest/ Project Contest / Sports/ Games/ Social Activities/ 

Certificate Program/ Diploma Course/hackathon/ ldeathon/or any 

2 O 

Provide your level of attainmentjor the jollowing questions by in thegi 

Program Specific Outcomes through 

2 O 

[3/2/1 Indicates Level of Attainment; 3 -Very Much,: 

10 

Year/Semester:tt /v 

2. Does this Activity /Course improve your Problem Solving SkilI? 10 

Date:-o3 

3. Does this training / Course improve your practical Exposure? 

, 2- Moderate, 1-Some Extent] 
1. Does this Activity/ Course improve your Technical Skill? 



4. Have you learnt any modern tools through this activity/ training? 

YesNif yes nal of tool 

5. Does this activity /training useful to improve your professional ethics? 

3 0 

6. Does this activity /training useful to apply for any modern research programs? 

3 

2 O 

2 O 

7. Have you got any ideas to improve our environmental & social needs? 

3 

2 O 

8. Have you ever felt that your communication skill & leadership skill has been improved through this activity? 

Any other Comments: 

2 

10 

9. Does this Activity / training useful to improve learning attitude with zeal? 
2 O 

10 

2 

10. Does this Activity /training useful for you to work in multi-disciplinary team? 

10 

2 

10 

11. Does this Activity /training improve your mind to face any changes in your life? 

10 

10 

Cotla 
Signature 


